Design
• Available in normally open or normally closed versions
• M30 x 1,5 connection (other connections available on
request)
• Fits on specified RESIDEO and Heimeier thermostatic
radiator valves and valve inserts for manifolds and
compact radiators
• Power supply 24 V or 230 V

NOTE: Opening and closing times depend upon ambient
temperature and model.
Ordering Information
Valve action (Valve opens when heated) OS no.
24 V valve closed without current M100-AGX
24 V valve open without current  M100-AOX
230 V valve closed without current  M100-BGX
M100 small linear
thermoelectric actuator –
low initial power
consumption
230 V valve open without current M100-BOX
Installation Positions
NOTE: Connection leads must not touch the piping (heat
transfer).
Accessories